Bib
296
351
103
676
118
656
292
495
467
290
142
490
129
106
121
478
473
114
477
127
455
458
107
101
288
686
489
117
144
110
105
291
350
138
679
673
102
466
375
111
453
459
488
135
689
485
692

50
454
470
461
474
497
354
352
357
481

47
147
60 53

o
o
2
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Name

COOLICAN, Dan
WOODFORD, Alexander
HAWKES, Craig
BOUVETTE, Steve
LABELLE, Sebastien
ORANGE, Robert
MCGUIRE, Taegan
ABRAHAM, Mike
CHARLES, David
WOODFORD, Theodore
THOMAS, Steven
AVERY, Mike
DANIELS, Stephen
BERGERON, Etienne
ASSELSTINE, Michael
BILENKEY, David
VIALARET, Jean-Christophe
CHARRON, Martin
MCILROY, William
WALLNER, Kristjan
WOODFORD, Michael
SARAVANAMUTTO, Malcolm
JONES, David
JOHNSTON, Jeff
CHEFF, Emmanuel
GIRARD, Nicolas
LACROIX, Guy
SMITH, Ewan
METSARANTA, Juha
HISCOCKS, Mark
LASKA, Mike
MALLORY, Simon
MARTINS, Henrique
CLARE, John
PIORO, Matthew
KILLICK, Adam
PALMER, Michael
CARRIERE, Charles
COWAN, Norman
BENNETT, Michael
COLLINS, Curtis
MALLORY, Kevin
GIBSON, Scott
CANN, Stephen
WALL, Dave

CYR, Bruno
CARRIER, Damien
TERRIS, Noah
ARRUDA, Carlos
LARSON, Eric
SOLAR, Christopher
NEWTON, Jack
GORMLEY, Bryan
CHAGNON, Julien
BROOKS, Owen
FAIRHEAD, Thomas
RODGER, Randal
DANIELS, Robin
DUARTE, Tiago
DUARTE, Filipe

Team

Ottawa Bicycle Club

Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme
The Cyclery

Veloselect Racing Team

Little Belgium Bike Gang

Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme
Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme

Tekné Cycle Club
Trek/Hyperthreads Racing
euro-sports

Ottawa Bicycle Club

Nine2FivePro Cycling Team
euro-sports

euro-sports

Rouleurs - Polo Vélo

Ottawa Bicycle Club

Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme
Cyclelogik Racing

Tekné Cycle Club
Nine2FivePro Cycling Team
Ottawa Bicycle Club

Ottawa Bicycle Club

Ottawa Bicycle Club

Nine2FivePro Cycling Team
euro-sports

Ottawa Bicycle Club
Cyclelogik Racing
Canadian Cycling Magazine
LapDogs Cycling Club
euro-sports

Cycles Outaouais pb/Giant
Bushtukah

euro-sports

Ottawa Bicycle Club

euro-sports
Top Speed Racing

Skinouk VDM
Rouleurs - Polo Vélo
Skinouk VDM

Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme
euro-sports

The Cyclery
Skinouk VDM

S&S Racing:Ottawa Bicycle Club

Ottawa Bicycle Club

Ottawa Bicycle Club
Tekné Cycle Club

Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 13,

2019

Morning (Men)

20.46 km, 1st lap 2.43 km, 7 more laps of 2.58 km, winner: 52:06 - 23.55 km/h

City
Kingston
Ottawa
Ottawa
Lachine
Ottawa
Chelsea
Ottawa
Ottawa
Richmond
Ottawa
Ottawa
Kingston
Ottawa
Cantley
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Perth Road
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Gatineau
Gatineau
Chelsea
Ottawa
Ottawa
Orleans
Carp
Ottawa
Gatineau
Ottawa
Toronto
Toronto
Ottawa
Gatineau
Carp
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Winchester
Ottawa
Kingston
Gatineau
Gatineau
Gatineau
Chelsea
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Nepean
Ottawa
Nepean
Ottawa
Gatineau

Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais:Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau

Category License
U19JrM 75416

u17 76353
Master B 76155
Master C 51990
Master B 76373
Master C 52075
U19JrM 75979
Master C CP19-3063
Master C 75657
U19JrM 75656
Master B 76213
Master C 76526
Master B 75988
Master B 51379
Master B 76346
Master C 75444
Master C 75918
Master B CP19-1325
Master C 77008
Master B CP19-1645
Master C 76352
Master C CP19-2918
Master B CP19-1305
Master B 76142

U19 JrM  CP19-0059
U19JrM CP19-2429
Master C 53111
Master B CP19-1194
Master B 76499
Master B 76395
Master B CP19-0799
U19JrM CP19-2998
u17 CP19-2883
Master B CP19-3044
Master B 77057
Master C 75449
Master B CP19-1453
Master C 51839
Master D CP19-1113
Master B 75605
Master C CP19-1039
Master C CP19-2999
Master C 75648
Master B CP19-1435
Master D 76992
Master C 52745
Master B
U15 Boys
Master C
Master C
Master C
Master C
Master C
u17

51954
eocx454
76398
CP19-2347
CP19-1138
CP19-3098
76345
u17 76018
ui7 CP19-1166
Master C  CP19-3037
U15 Boys 75989
Master B 51659
U15 Boys CP19-3001

Time
52:06.24
52:26.24
52:58.61
53:16.50
53:42.49
53:47.59
54:50.62
55:07.10
55:09.57
55:14.53
55:33.61
55:39.64
55:47.61
56:02.21
56:03.68
56:04.63
56:11.06
56:12.24
56:12.75
56:24.24
56:32.21
56:34.17
56:37.10
56:40.21
57:55.12
58:01.18
58:05.93
58:07.86
58:09.42
58:37.16
58:37.52
58:37.82
58:55.17

1:00:05.39

1:00:11.74
52:14.11
52:28.52
52:34.54
52:59.53
53:00.81
53:04.16
53:17.80
53:22.99
53:35.13
53:41.60
53:44.51
53:45.35
53:45.74
53:50.55
54:12.49
54:53.98
55:03.09
55:11.22
55:13.33
55:16.32
55:27.86
55:31.79
55:43.77
55:44.70
55:51.91

Gap

0'20.00"
0'52.37"
1'10.25"
1'36.25"
1'41.35"
2'44.38"
3'00.86"
3'03.32"
3'08.29"
327.37"
3'33.40"
3'41.36"
3'55.96"
3'57.43"
3'58.39"
4'04.81"
4'06.00"
4'06.51"
4'17.99"
4'25.97"
4'27.93"
4'30.86"
4'33.97"
5'48.88"
5'54.94"
5'59.69"
6'01.62"
6'03.18"
6'30.92"
6'31.28"
6'31.58"
6'48.92"
7'59.14"
8'05.50"
-1 lap
-1lap
-1lap
-1 lap
-1lap
-1lap
-1lap
-1lap
-1lap
-1lap
-1lap
-1 lap
-1lap
-1lap
-1 lap
-1lap
-1lap
-1 lap
-1lap
-1lap
-1lap
-1 lap
-1lap
-1lap
-1lap

km/h

23.55
23.41
23.17
23.04
22.85
22.82
22.38
22.27
22.25
22.22
22.09
22.05
22.00
21.90
21.89
21.89
21.84
21.84
21.83
21.76
21.71
21.70
21.68
21.66
21.19
21.15
21.12
21.11
21.10
20.94
20.93
20.93
20.83
20.42
20.39
20.54
20.44
20.40
20.24
20.24
20.22
20.13
20.10
20.02
19.98
19.96
19.96
19.95
19.92
19.79
19.54
19.49
19.44
19.43
19.41
19.34
19.32
19.25
19.24
19.20

2019/10/15 10:31:36

Lap 1
6:23.51
6:13.88
6:14.97
6:18.85
6:21.95
6:13.88
6:17.02
6:38.14
6:30.01
6:19.46
6:27.60
6:30.60
6:26.67
6:41.75
6:41.45
6:37.59
6:45.70
6:28.63
6:42.67
6:36.99
6:24.89
6:35.65
6:36.66
6:35.90
6:39.07
7:06.28
6:55.89
6:57.89
6:52.17
6:40.94
7:24.57
6:46.34
6:58.86
7:02.99
6:54.64
6:55.02
6:56.18
7:24.15
7:13.31
6:44.71
7:15.17
7:05.74
6:58.56
7:09.43
7:15.13
7:37.41
7:23.02
7:16.63
7:40.38
7:13.78
7:45.74
7:43.18
7:44.44
7:37.47
7:33.94
7:44.94
7:32.49
7:20.48
7:38.12
6:27.17

Lap 2

6:36.63
6:45.40
6:43.92
6:39.99
6:43.33
6:45.92
6:44.11
6:50.97
6:56.14
6:48.54
6:58.42
6:56.34
7:01.00
6:58.20
7:04.52
7:06.25
6:59.82
7:00.08
7:03.03
7:03.96
7:03.44
7:08.43
7:10.52
7:02.68
7:07.31
7:17.49
7:19.59
7:16.32
7:26.13
7:31.35
7:18.54
7:24.53
7:19.24
7:22.92
7:20.78
7:26.30
7:21.27
7:33.89
7:43.74
7:31.25
7:42.25
7:36.48
7:46.58
7:50.79
7:43.51
7:43.80
7:38.30
7:45.32
7:43.36
7:49.73
7:40.49
7:53.52
7:53.83
7:59.06
8:04.86
7:56.53
8:07.62
7:43.24
7:43.74
7:17.50

Lap 4
6:23.21
6:24.17
6:35.45
6:34.20
6:42.69
6:48.46
6:48.40
6:50.20
6:53.63
7:03.35
7:01.78
7:01.84
6:52.37
7:06.24
7:03.04
7:00.62
6:59.96
7:10.34
7:02.49
7:05.54
6:54.12
7:07.29
7:12.26
7:07.48
7:16.75
7:18.41
7:29.12
7:24.17
7:23.87
7:22.34
7:14.66
7:19.58
7:23.55
7:21.48
7:24.73
7:37.18
7:30.04
7:25.91
7:30.26
7:44.05
7:25.53
7:40.05
7:49.41
7:43.06
7:47.17
7:34.24
7:44.18
7:53.49
7:33.34
7:50.00
7:55.32
7:50.08
7:56.61
7:59.17
7:53.48
7:53.33
8:02.15
8:00.28
7:34.12
7:54.52

Lap 5
6:27.48
6:28.43
6:42.61
6:43.26
6:43.42
6:47.94
7:06.38
6:57.99
6:57.80
7:00.23
7:02.10
7:07.42
7:03.63
7:02.53
6:59.89
7:04.12
7:01.04
7:12.20
7:03.20
7:07.91
6:57.62
7:17.49
7:05.59
7:18.65
7:42.54
7:23.73
7:19.86
7:23.91
7:21.98
7:22.86
7:21.87
7:23.78
7:17.43
7:26.39
7:34.31
7:37.98
8:08.75
7:26.58
7:35.63
7:36.21
7:41.36
7:39.65
7:44.85
7:45.05
7:48.31
7:47.70
7:47.95
7:47.07
7:47.57
7:51.48
7:56.84
7:59.85
8:02.24
7:52.88
8:01.11
8:01.01
7:56.55
8:02.40
7:54.33

11:41.95

Lap 6

6:32.27
6:37.82
6:45.55
6:44.85
6:50.13
6:56.58
7:08.97
7:02.46
6:59.31
7:01.70
7:03.70
7:05.66
7:10.92
7:02.50
7:03.72
7:05.10
7:04.95
7:04.94
7:06.70
7:12.59
7:16.71
7:09.73
7:11.10
7:11.18
7:29.89
7:23.72
7:17.49
7:17.31
7:21.35
7:22.12
7:15.98
7:25.50
7:27.69
7:31.40
7:35.08
7:33.97
7:34.97
7:35.12
7:45.98
7:36.87
7:46.70
7:51.02
7:44.24
7:45.13
7:46.78
7:48.78
7:48.66
7:47.47
7:49.35
7:56.99
7:53.67
7:58.29
7:54.84
7:59.57
7:56.32
7:56.55
8:06.85
8:09.21
8:11.29
7:24.28

Lap 7
6:41.12
6:34.63
6:41.01
6:44.11
6:49.38
6:55.69
6:56.56
7:00.00
6:58.87
7:00.00
7:02.60
7:04.62
7:12.80
6:50.27
7:06.16
7:04.70
7:06.19
7:04.60
7:06.30
7:10.57
8:13.69
7:17.67
7:17.75
7:16.74
7:24.17
7:15.00
7:15.64
7:17.74
7:14.98
7:26.31
7:25.23
7:20.94
7:37.40
7:33.19
7:57.29
7:29.92
7:35.00
7:38.74
7:30.86
8:05.80
7:41.95
7:39.53
7:34.14
7:44.50
7:36.51
7:28.73
7:41.29
7:31.33
7:34.76
7:44.81
7:54.97
7:46.10
7:50.16
7:50.37
7:47.11
7:59.10
7:51.60
8:36.55
8:58.88
7:44.34

Lap 8
6:20.01
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Name

FEHR, Chris
BROOKS, James
CLARK, Jeff
CLEOFAS, Jake
PACHNER, Martin
HESS, Detlef
ALLEN, Rob
CLARE, Evan
MARTINS, Alex
BRENNAN, Jim
LEBLANC, Pierre
KAISARY, Philip
CORNICK, Steven
VAN DIEPEN, Rene
DE REPENTIGNY, Olivier
WITOLLA, Robert
SLOBODIAN, Joey
LEROUX, Thomas
SHERMAN, Joby
SINCENNES, Andre
WHERRETT, Chris
KOOP, Brendan
BROUILLARD, Eric
KELLY, Pat
VANDERZON, David
THISTLE, Mark
ADAMS, Randy
THOMAS, Matthyw
HISCOCKS, Lucas
CHAMPAGNE, Marc
LAVIGNE, Alexandre
BROOKS, Tyler
PUBLOW, Barry
VANDERZON, Noah
KIERNAN, Steven
MARKEL, Dan
JONES, David
AUSTEN, lan
FRIGON, Charles
FLAVELL, Dave
ROSCOE, James
ROSCOE, Coll
CARRIERE, Adrien
CLEOFAS, Gavin
WOODS, Bob
PHILLIPS, Ron
FRANK, Graham
MCGUIRE, Trey

Team

270Motosports

Tekné Cycle Club

Ottawa Bicycle Club
Nine2FivePro Cycling Team
Strokers CC

Ottawa Bicycle Club

Cyclelogik Racing
613 Cycling

Ottawa Bicycle Club
Cornwall Cycle Club
Ottawa Bicycle Club
Ottawa Bicycle Club

Skinouk VDM

euro-sports
Cornwall Cycle Club
euro-sports
The Cyclery

Strokers CC
Tekné Cycle Club

Ottawa Bicycle Club
Ottawa Bicycle Club
Nine2FivePro Cycling Team
Ottawa Bicycle Club
Skinouk VDM

Ottawa Bicycle Club

613 Cycling

Ottawa Bicycle Club

Ottawa Bicycle Club
Mariposa Cycle Racing Team
Skinouk VDM

Ottawa Bicycle Club

Cycles Outaouais pb/Giant
Ottawa Bicycle Club
Ottawa Bicycle Club
Ottawa Bicycle Club

Tekné Cycle Club

City
Kingston
Ottawa
Carleton Place
Orleans
Ottawa
Ottawa
Cornwall
Ottawa
Gatineau
Ottawa
Casselman
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Gatineau
Ottawa
Stittsville
Cornwall
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Carp
Kanata
Ottawa
Ottawa
Orleans
Gatineau
Gatineau
Nepean
Ottawa
Carp
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Gatineau
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Gatineau
Orleans
Almonte
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa

Category
Master B
Master C
Master B
Master B
Master C
Master D
Master C
U15 Boys
Master C
Master C
Master C
Master B
Master C
Master C
u17
Novice
Master C
Master C
Master B
Master C
Master C
Novice
Master C
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master D
Master B
U15 Boys
Master D
U15 Boys
Master B
Master C
U15 Boys
Master D
Master B
Master B
Master D
U15 Boys
Master E
Master B
U15 Boys
u17

U15 Boys
Master E
Master E
Master B
U15 Boys

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)

License
CP19-2470
75931
CP19-1838
CP19-1368
CP19-0522
CP19-0732
CP19-0029
CP19-2911
eocx468
75544
75472
76866
75196
CP19-3041
51583
CP19-3100
75752
75154
CP19-1440
CP19-3045
CP19-1443
CP19-2953
CP19-2698
CP19-2104
CP19-3083
77069
CP19-0406
76883
CP19-2717
CP19-0086
52792
CP19-0854
CP19-2939
eocx55
CP19-3084
CP19-0318
CP19-1431
75655
54520
CP19-2726
CP19-3002
eocx44
54523
CP19-1448
75593
CP19-0154
CP19-1557
77027

Time
55:57.24
55:59.44
56:09.29
56:15.66
56:20.09
56:42.97
57:05.42
57:23.57
57:31.35
57:48.56
57:55.34
57:55.95
58:00.38
58:05.01
58:27.19
58:30.46
58:33.36
58:36.68
58:52.19
59:33.26
59:40.45

1:00:08.25

1:00:20.67
1:00:37.65
52:22.20
52:29.86
52:37.36
53:02.63
53:32.70
53:35.95
54:11.82
54:14.80
54:45.17
55:22.49
56:46.72
57:15.03
57:15.85
57:20.50
57:32.52
59:15.93
1:00:18.23
47:52.48
52:23.20
52:24.36
52:51.33
56:08.87

Gap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap

-2 laps

-2 laps

-2 laps

-2 laps

-2 laps

-2 laps

-2 laps

-2 laps

-2 laps

-2 laps

-2 laps

-2 laps

-2 laps

-2 laps

-2 laps

-2 laps

-2 laps

-3 laps

-3 laps

-3 laps

-3 laps

-3 laps

2019/10/15 10:31:36

km/h

19.17
19.16
19.10
19.07
19.04
18.92
18.79
18.69
18.65
18.56
18.52
18.52
18.49
18.47
18.35
18.34
18.32
18.30
18.22
18.01
17.98
17.84
17.78
17.69
17.53
17.49
17.45

Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 13, 2019
Morning (Men)
20.46 km, 1st lap 2.43 km, 7 more laps of 2.58 km, winner: 52:06 - 23.55 km/h

Lap 1
7:35.93
7:22.67
7:25.18
8:08.80
7:18.12
7:38.48
6:59.68
7:26.11
7:40.39
8:21.36
7:43.79
7:51.07
8:23.70
7:26.22
8:09.67
8:19.97
7:52.56
7:50.85
7:55.35
7:44.87
8:03.85
8:00.38
8:32.66
8:20.62
8:23.19
8:13.25
8:18.94
8:32.13
8:10.85
8:30.81
8:39.69
8:37.66
8:21.28
8:50.26
9:06.42
8:52.36
7:26.66
9:01.61
8:57.37
9:36.68
9:19.60
9:02.40
8:58.18
9:28.99
9:35.54

11:05.38
6:38.56
8:10.76

Lap 2
7:59.30
8:01.69
7:57.91
8:01.96
7:38.55
8:28.19
7:25.66
8:09.28
8:26.89
8:19.81
8:16.72
8:27.09
8:19.07
8:00.58
8:20.40
8:37.62
8:30.06
8:31.37
8:29.82
7:47.56
8:32.17
8:27.80
8:27.57
8:38.29
8:43.88
8:52.23
8:39.01
8:53.73
8:55.00
8:52.53
9:09.01
8:48.74
8:47.80
9:24.53
9:31.37
9:15.79
7:32.91
9:34.74
9:32.26

10:02.47

10:03.61
9:09.98

10:32.34

10:25.99

10:35.27

11:29.70
7:09.36

Lap 3
7:55.80
7:57.57
8:08.93
7:59.04
7:59.42
7:57.88
7:33.77
8:04.78
8:11.34
8:14.85
8:20.40
8:17.30
8:16.59

11:50.69
8:19.62
8:16.44
8:17.48
8:20.33
8:22.76
9:40.33
8:24.15
8:30.75
8:29.75
8:46.72
8:47.44
8:53.99
8:48.95
9:02.86
8:45.35
8:59.45
9:08.95
9:01.60
8:59.60
9:23.89
9:41.68
9:48.40

12:25.72
9:42.59
9:37.73
9:44.13
9:58.34
9:04.82

10:41.07

10:40.55

10:38.87

11:18.25
7:11.89

Lap 4
8:05.45
8:00.72
8:12.25
8:03.59
7:58.50
8:04.62
7:47.52
8:25.65
8:20.17
8:09.18
8:27.97
8:20.46
8:16.42
7:48.50
8:18.68
8:13.83
8:22.74
8:23.30
8:27.13

10:12.03
8:33.38
8:42.70
8:45.76
8:43.87
8:54.78
8:43.98
8:52.10
8:54.76
8:57.23
9:07.62
9:12.95
8:58.80
9:33.32
9:31.68
9:19.59
9:47.87

13:03.47
9:38.59
9:44.13
9:50.76

10:20.48
9:30.74

10:56.60

10:46.43

11:03.37

11:11.34

37:32.07

Lap 5
8:19.21
8:09.23
8:17.26
7:57.43
8:28.37
8:14.73

10:13.97
8:29.35
8:32.50
8:15.00
8:23.28
8:18.90
8:28.22
7:18.90
8:36.23
8:28.50
8:40.42
8:36.30
8:34.30
8:03.78
8:36.97
8:53.55
8:46.58
8:40.80
8:40.02
8:58.49
8:56.55
8:56.61
9:14.32
9:01.77
9:23.64
9:13.20
9:32.79
9:26.31
9:40.14
9:46.21
8:53.08
9:45.54
9:41.60

10:08.07

10:40.69

11:04.54

11:15.01

11:02.40

10:58.28

11:04.21

Lap 6

8:06.76
8:07.69
8:09.67
8:04.84
8:41.42
8:16.70
8:37.26
8:33.21
8:15.84
8:18.44
8:21.68
8:40.68
8:12.26
7:55.38
8:27.95
8:28.04
8:37.02
8:26.15
8:41.56
8:12.21
8:51.23
8:55.17
8:43.78
8:49.30
8:52.90
8:47.92
9:01.82
8:42.53
9:29.96
9:03.78
8:37.58
9:34.80
9:30.37
8:45.83
9:27.51
9:44.39
7:54.01
9:37.42
9:50.44
9:53.82
9:55.51

Lap 7

7:54.80
8:19.88
7:58.09
7:59.99
8:15.71
8:02.37
8:27.56
8:15.20
8:04.22
8:09.92
8:21.50
8:00.45
8:04.13
7:44.74
8:14.63
8:06.06
8:13.09
8:28.38
8:21.27
7:52.48
8:38.70
8:37.89
8:34.58
8:38.06

Lap 8
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,.a Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
L October 13, 2019
Ewﬂ Under 15 Boys (Men)
17.88 km, 1st lap 2.43 km, 6 more laps of 2.58 km, winner: 53:46 - 19.95 km/h

Mwbyi‘inw
{E b
. E:

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lapl Lap?2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap6 Lap7
1 50 TERRIS, Noah Skinouk VDM Gatineau U15 Boys 51954 53:45.74 19.95 7:16.63 7:45.32 7:44.42 7:53.49 T7:47.07 7:47.47 7:31.33
2 47 DANIELS, Robin Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys 75989 55:43.77 1'58.03" 19.25 7:20.48 7:43.24 7:51.60 8:00.28 8:02.40 8:09.21 8:36.55
3 53 DUARTE, Filipe Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais:Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U15 Boys CP19-3001 55:51.91 2'06.16" 19.20 6:27.17 7:17.50 7:22.15 7:54.52 11:41.95 7:24.28 7:44.34
4 51 CLARE, Evan Cyclelogik Racing Ottawa U15 Boys CP19-2911 57:23.57 3'37.82" 18.69 7:26.11 8:09.28 8:04.78 8:25.65 8:29.35 8:33.21 8:15.20
5 43 HISCOCKS, Lucas Nine2FivePro Cycling Team Orleans U15 Boys CP19-2717 53:32.70 -1lap 17.15 8:10.85 8:55.00 8:45.35 8:57.23 9:14.32 9:29.96
6 42 LAVIGNE, Alexandre Skinouk VDM Gatineau U15 Boys 52792 54:11.82 -1llap 16.94 8:39.69 9:09.01 9:08.95 9:12.95 9:23.64 8:37.58
7 55 VANDERZON, Noah Carp U15 Boys eocx55 55:22.49 -llap 16.58 8:50.26 9:24.53 9:23.89 9:31.68 9:26.31 8:45.83
8 660 FRIGON, Charles Skinouk VDM Gatineau U15 Boys 54520 57:32.52 -1lap 15.96 8:57.37 9:32.26 9:37.73 9:44.13 9:41.60 9:59.44
9 44 ROSCOE, Coll Ottawa U15 Boys eocx44 47:52.48 -2laps 15.95 9:02.40 9:09.98 9:04.82 9:30.74 11:04.54
10 54 CLEOFAS, Gavin Ottawa Bicycle Club Orleans U15 Boys CP19-1448 52:24.36 -2 laps 14.57 9:28.99 10:25.99 10:40.55 10:46.43 11:02.40

DNF 48 MCGUIRE, Trey Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys 77027 17.83 8:10.76
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Bib
351
350
354
352
357
356
353
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Name

WOODFORD, Alexander

MARTINS, Henrique
CHAGNON, Julien
BROOKS, Owen
FAIRHEAD, Thomas

Team

Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme

Ottawa Bicycle Club
Skinouk VDM

S&S Racing:Ottawa Bicycle Club

Ottawa Bicycle Club

DE REPENTIGNY, Olivier Skinouk VDM

CARRIERE, Adrien

Cycles Outaouais pb/Giant

City Category License Time

Ottawa U17 76353 52:26.24
Gatineau U17 CP19-2883 58:55.17
Ottawa U17 76345 55:13.33
Nepean U17 76018 55:16.32
Ottawa U17 CP19-1166 55:27.86
Gatineau U17 51583 58:27.19
Gatineau U17 54523 52:23.20

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)
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Gap

6'28.92"
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap

-3 laps

Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 13, 2019

Under 17 Boys (Men)
20.46 km, 1st lap 2.43 km, 7 more laps of 2.58 km, winner: 52:26 - 23.41 km/h

km/h

23.41
20.83
19.43
19.41
19.34
18.35
14.58

Lap 1
6:13.88
6:58.86
7:37.47
7:33.94
7:44.94 7:56.53
8:09.67 8:20.40
8:58.18 10:32.34

Lap 2
6:45.40
7:19.24
7:59.06
8:04.86

Lap 3
6:42.40
7:19.17
7:54.80
7:59.49
7:56.39
8:19.62

10:41.07

Lap 4
6:24.17
7:23.55
7:59.17
7:53.48
7:53.33
8:18.68

10:56.60

Lap 5
6:28.43
7:17.43
7:52.88
8:01.11
8:01.01
8:36.23

11:15.01

Lap 6

6:37.82
7:27.69
7:59.57
7:56.32
7:56.55
8:27.95

Lap7 Lap8
6:34.63 6:39.50
7:37.40 7:31.82
7:50.37
7:47.11
7:59.10
8:14.63
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Bib
103
118
142
129
106
121
114
127
107
101
117
144
110
105
138
679
102
111
135
692
147
666
139
148
145
122
126
694
132
137
112
100
123
115
149

Pos
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Name

HAWKES, Craig
LABELLE, Sebastien
THOMAS, Steven
DANIELS, Stephen
BERGERON, Etienne
ASSELSTINE, Michael
CHARRON, Martin
WALLNER, Kristjan
JONES, David
JOHNSTON, Jeff
SMITH, Ewan
METSARANTA, Juha
HISCOCKS, Mark
LASKA, Mike
CLARE, John
PIORO, Matthew
PALMER, Michael
BENNETT, Michael
CANN, Stephen
CARRIER, Damien
DUARTE, Tiago
FEHR, Chris
CLARK, Jeff
CLEOFAS, Jake
KAISARY, Philip
SHERMAN, Joby
KELLY, Pat
VANDERZON, David
THISTLE, Mark
THOMAS, Matthyw
BROOKS, Tyler
MARKEL, Dan
JONES, David
ROSCOE, James
FRANK, Graham

Team

The Cyclery

Little Belgium Bike Gang
euro-sports

Ottawa Bicycle Club

Nine2FivePro Cycling Team
Rouleurs - Polo Vélo
Ottawa Bicycle Club

Tekné Cycle Club
Nine2FivePro Cycling Team
Ottawa Bicycle Club

Nine2FivePro Cycling Team
euro-sports

Cyclelogik Racing
Canadian Cycling Magazine
euro-sports

euro-sports

Top Speed Racing
Rouleurs - Polo Vélo

Tekné Cycle Club
270Motosports

Ottawa Bicycle Club
Nine2FivePro Cycling Team
Ottawa Bicycle Club
euro-sports

Tekné Cycle Club

Ottawa Bicycle Club
Ottawa Bicycle Club
Ottawa Bicycle Club
Ottawa Bicycle Club

City
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Cantley
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Orleans
Carp
Ottawa
Toronto
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Gatineau
Gatineau
Kingston
Carleton Place
Orleans
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Carp
Kanata
Ottawa
Nepean
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa
Ottawa

Category License

Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B
Master B

76155
76373
76213
75988
51379
76346
CP19-1325
CP19-1645
CP19-1305
76142
CP19-1194
76499
76395
CP19-0799
CP19-3044
77057
CP19-1453
75605
CP19-1435

51659

CP19-2470
CP19-1838
CP19-1368
76866

CP19-1440
CP19-2104
CP19-3083
77069

76883

CP19-0854
CP19-0318
CP19-1431
CP19-3002
CP19-1557

Time
52:58.61
53:42.49
55:33.61
55:47.61
56:02.21
56:03.68
56:12.24
56:24.24
56:37.10
56:40.21
58:07.86
58:09.42
58:37.16
58:37.52

1:00:05.39

1:00:11.74
52:28.52
53:00.81
53:35.13
53:45.35
55:44.70
55:57.24
56:09.29
56:15.66
57:55.95
58:52.19
1:00:37.65
52:22.20
52:29.86
53:02.63
54:14.80
57:15.03
57:15.85
1:00:18.23

2019/10/15 10:31:36

Gap

0'43.88"
2'35.00"
2'48.99"
3'03.59"
3'05.06"
3'13.63"
3'25.62"
3'38.49"
3'41.60"
5'09.25"
5'10.81"
5'38.55"
5'38.91"
7'06.77"
7'13.13"
-1lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1lap
-1 lap
-1lap
-1lap
-1 lap
-2 laps
-2 laps
-2 laps
-2 laps
-2 laps
-2 laps
-2 laps

Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 13, 2019
Master B 40-49 (Men)
20.46 km, 1st lap 2.43 km, 7 more laps of 2.58 km, winner: 52:59 - 23.17 km/h

km/h

23.17
22.85
22.09
22.00
21.90
21.89
21.84
21.76
21.68
21.66
21.11
21.10
20.94
20.93
20.42
20.39
20.44
20.24
20.02
19.96
19.24
19.17
19.10
19.07
18.52
18.22
17.69
17.53
17.49
17.31
16.93
16.04
16.04
15.23
10.41

Lap 1
6:14.97
6:21.95
6:27.60
6:26.67
6:41.75
6:41.45
6:28.63
6:36.99
6:36.66
6:35.90
6:57.89
6:52.17
6:40.94
7:24.57
7:02.99
6:54.64
6:56.18
6:44.71
7:09.43
7:23.02
7:38.12
7:35.93
7:25.18
8:08.80
7:51.07
7:55.35
8:20.62
8:23.19
8:13.25
8:32.13
8:37.66
8:52.36
7:26.66
9:19.60
6:38.56

Lap 2
6:43.92
6:43.33
6:58.42
7:01.00
6:58.20
7:04.52
7:00.08
7:03.96
7:10.52
7:02.68
7:16.32
7:26.13
7:31.35
7:18.54
7:22.92
7:20.78
7:21.27
7:31.25
7:50.79
7:38.30
7:43.74
7:59.30
7:57.91
8:01.96
8:27.09
8:29.82
8:38.29
8:43.88
8:52.23
8:53.73
8:48.74
9:15.79
7:32.91

10:03.61
7:09.36

Lap 3
6:42.33
6:47.12
6:55.67
6:56.38
7:01.96
7:01.02
6:56.25
7:03.07
7:04.45
7:06.45
7:19.96
7:19.89
7:24.23
7:17.35
7:16.28
7:19.26
7:22.32
7:41.91
7:37.16
7:41.95
7:44.22
7:55.80
8:08.93
7:59.04
8:17.30
8:22.76
8:46.72
8:47.44
8:53.99
9:02.86
9:01.60
9:48.40

12:25.72
9:58.34
7:11.89

Lap 4
6:35.45
6:42.69
7:01.78
6:52.37
7:06.24
7:03.04
7:10.34
7:05.54
7:12.26
7:07.48
7:24.17
7:23.87
7:22.34
7:14.66
7:21.48
7:24.73
7:30.04
7:44.05
7:43.06
7:44.18
7:34.12
8:05.45
8:12.25
8:03.59
8:20.46
8:27.13
8:43.87
8:54.78
8:43.98
8:54.76
8:58.80
9:47.87

13:03.47

10:20.48

37:32.07

Lap 5
6:42.61
6:43.42
7:02.10
7:03.63
7:02.53
6:59.89
7:12.20
7:07.91
7:05.59
7:18.65
7:23.91
7:21.98
7:22.86
7:21.87
7:26.39
7:34.31
8:08.75
7:36.21
7:45.05
7:47.95
7:54.33
8:19.21
8:17.26
7:57.43
8:18.90
8:34.30
8:40.80
8:40.02
8:58.49
8:56.61
9:13.20
9:46.21
8:53.08

10:40.69

Lap 6

6:45.55
6:50.13
7:03.70
7:10.92
7:02.50
7:03.72
7:04.94
7:12.59
7:11.10
7:11.18
7:17.31
7:21.35
7:22.12
7:15.98
7:31.40
7:35.08
7:34.97
7:36.87
7:45.13
7:48.66
8:11.29
8:06.76
8:09.67
8:04.84
8:40.68
8:41.56
8:49.30
8:52.90
8:47.92
8:42.53
9:34.80
9:44.39
7:54.01
9:55.51

Lap 7
6:41.01
6:49.38
7:02.60
7:12.80
6:50.27
7:06.16
7:04.60
7:10.57
7:17.75
7:16.74
7:17.74
7:14.98
7:26.31
7:25.23
7:33.19
7:57.29
7:35.00
8:05.80
7:44.50
7:41.29
8:58.88
7:54.80
7:58.09
7:59.99
8:00.45
8:21.27
8:38.06

Lap 8

6:32.77
6:44.47
7:01.74
7:03.84
7:18.76
7:03.89
7:15.20
7:03.61
6:58.76
7:01.13
7:10.55
7:09.06
7:27.02
7:19.33
8:30.72
8:05.65
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4

October 13, 2019

Master C 50-59 (Men)

20.46 km, 1st lap 2.43 km, 7 more laps of 2.58 km, winner: 53:16 - 23.04 km/h

prienlud Brt;‘t'bw
taxy

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lapl Lap2 Lap3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8
1 676 BOUVETTE, Steve Veloselect Racing Team Lachine Master C 51990 53:16.50 23.04 6:18.85 6:39.99 6:43.59 6:34.20 6:43.26 6:44.85 6:44.11 6:47.65
2 656 ORANGE, Robert Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Chelsea Master C 52075 53:47.59 0'31.10" 22.82 6:13.88 6:45.92 6:43.28 6:48.46 6:47.94 6:56.58 6:55.69 6:35.84
3 495 ABRAHAM, Mike Ottawa Master C CP19-3063 55:07.10 1'50.61" 22.27 6:38.14 6:50.97 6:56.38 6:50.20 6:57.99 7:02.46 7:00.00 6:50.96
4 467 CHARLES, David Tekné Cycle Club Richmond Master C 75657 55:09.57 1'53.07" 22.25 6:30.01 6:56.14 6:55.14 6:53.63 6:57.80 6:59.31 6:58.87 6:58.66
5 490 AVERY, Mike Kingston  Master C 76526 55:39.64 2'23.15" 22.05 6:30.60 6:56.34 6:55.82 7:01.84 7:07.42 7:05.66 7:04.62 6:57.34
6 478 BILENKEY, David euro-sports Ottawa Master C 75444 56:04.63 2'48.14" 21.89 6:37.59 7:06.25 7:00.73 7:00.62 7:04.12 7:05.10 7:04.70 7:05.53
7 473 VIALARET, Jean-Christophe euro-sports Ottawa Master C 75918 56:11.06 2'54.56" 21.84 6:45.70 6:59.82 7:01.24 6:59.96 7:01.04 7:04.95 7:06.19 7:12.16
8 477 MCILROY, William Perth Road Master C 77008 56:12.75 2'56.26" 21.83 6:42.67 7:03.03 6:57.83 7:02.49 7:03.20 7:06.70 7:06.30 7:10.53
9 455 WOODFORD, Michael Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Master C 76352 56:32.21 3'15.72" 21.71 6:24.89 7:03.44 6:53.18 6:54.12 6:57.62 7:16.71 8:13.69 6:48.57
10 458 SARAVANAMUTTO, Malcolm Cyclelogik Racing Ottawa Master C CP19-2918 56:34.17 3'17.68" 21.70 6:35.65 7:08.43 7:01.58 7:07.29 7:17.49 7:09.73 7:17.67 6:56.32
11 489 LACROIX, Guy Chelsea Master C 53111 58:05.93 4'49.44" 21.12 6:55.89 7:19.59 7:20.00 7:29.12 7:19.86 7:17.49 7:15.64 7:08.36
12 673 KILLICK, Adam LapDogs Cycling Club Toronto Master C 75449 52:14.11 -1lap 20.54 6:55.02 7:26.30 7:33.74 7:37.18 7:37.98 7:33.97 7:29.92
13 466 CARRIERE, Charles Cycles Outaouais pb/Giant Gatineau  Master C 51839 52:34.54 -1lap 20.40 7:24.15 7:33.89 7:30.15 7:25.91 7:26.58 7:35.12 7:38.74
14 453 COLLINS, Curtis Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C CP19-1039 53:04.16 -llap 20.22 7:15.17 7:42.25 7:31.20 7:25.53 7:41.36 7:46.70 7:41.95
15 459 MALLORY, Kevin Ottawa Master C CP19-2999 53:17.80 -llap 20.13 7:05.74 7:36.48 7:45.34 7:40.05 7:39.65 7:51.02 7:39.53
16 488 GIBSON, Scott euro-sports Winchester Master C 75648 53:22.99 -llap 20.10 6:58.56 7:46.58 7:45.21 7:49.41 7:44.85 T7:44.24 7:34.14
17 485 CYR, Bruno Skinouk VDM Gatineau  Master C 52745 53:44.51 -llap 19.96 7:37.41 7:43.80 7:43.85 7:34.24 7:47.70 7:48.78 7:28.73
18 454 ARRUDA, Carlos Chelsea Master C eocx454 53:50.55 -llap 19.92 7:40.38 7:43.36 7:41.79 7:33.34 7:47.57 7:49.35 7:34.76
19 470 LARSON, Eric Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa Master C 76398 54:12.49 -llap 19.79 7:13.78 7:49.73 7:45.69 7:50.00 7:51.48 7:56.99 7:44.81

20 461 SOLAR, Christopher Ottawa Master C CP19-2347 54:53.98 -llap 19.54 7:45.74 7:40.49 7:46.94 7:55.32 7:56.84 7:53.67 7:54.97
21 474 NEWTON, Jack euro-sports Ottawa Master C CP19-1138 55:03.09 -llap 19.49 7:43.18 7:53.52 7:52.08 7:50.08 7:59.85 7:58.29 7:46.10
22 497 GORMLEY, Bryan The Cyclery Ottawa Master C CP19-3098 55:11.22 -llap 19.44 7:44.44 7:53.83 7:49.10 7:56.61 8:02.24 7:54.84 7:50.16
23 481 RODGER, Randal Nepean Master C CP19-3037 55:31.79 -llap 19.32 7:32.49 8:07.62 7:54.52 8:02.15 7:56.55 8:06.85 7:51.60
24 492 BROOKS, James Tekné Cycle Club Ottawa Master C 75931 55:59.44 -llap 19.16 7:22.67 8:01.69 7:57.57 8:00.72 8:09.23 8:07.69 8:19.88
25 462 PACHNER, Martin Strokers CC Ottawa Master C CP19-0522 56:20.09 -1lap 19.04 7:18.12 7:38.55 7:59.42 7:58.50 8:28.37 8:41.42 8:15.71
26 450 ALLEN, Rob Cornwall Master C CP19-0029 57:05.42 -llap 18.79 6:59.68 7:25.66 7:33.77 7:47.52 10:13.97 8:37.26 8:27.56
27 468 MARTINS, Alex 613 Cycling Gatineau  Master C eocx468 57:31.35 -llap 18.65 7:40.39 8:26.89 8:11.34 8:20.17 8:32.50 8:15.84 8:04.22
28 464 BRENNAN, Jim Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 75544 57:4856 -1lap 18.56 8:21.36 8:19.81 8:14.85 8:09.18 8:15.00 8:18.44 8:09.92
29 451 LEBLANC, Pierre Cornwall Cycle Club Casselman Master C 75472 57:55.34 -llap 18.52 7:43.79 8:16.72 8:20.40 8:27.97 8:23.28 8:21.68 8:21.50
30 472 CORNICK, Steven Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 75196 58:00.38 -1lap 18.49 8:23.70 8:19.07 8:16.59 8:16.42 8:28.22 8:12.26 8:04.13
31 483 VAN DIEPEN, Rene Ottawa Master C CP19-3041 58:05.01 -1lap 18.47 7:26.22 8:00.58 11:50.69 7:48.50 7:18.90 7:55.38 7:44.74
32 482 SLOBODIAN, Joey euro-sports Stittsville ~ Master C 75752 58:33.36 -1lap 18.32 7:52.56 8:30.06 8:17.48 8:22.74 8:40.42 8:37.02 8:13.09
33 452 LEROUX, Thomas Cornwall Cycle Club Cornwall  Master C 75154 58:36.68 -1lap 18.30 7:50.85 8:31.37 8:20.33 8:23.30 8:36.30 8:26.15 8:28.38
34 484 SINCENNES, Andre The Cyclery Ottawa Master C CP19-3045 59:33.26 -1lap 18.01 7:44.87 7:47.56 9:40.33 10:12.03 8:03.78 8:12.21 7:52.48
35 479 WHERRETT, Chris Ottawa Master C CP19-1443 59:40.45 -llap 17.98 8:03.85 8:32.17 8:24.15 8:33.38 8:36.97 8:51.23 8:38.70
36 476 BROUILLARD, Eric Strokers CC Ottawa Master C CP19-2698 1:00:20.67 -llap 17.78 8:32.66 8:27.57 8:29.75 8:45.76 8:46.58 8:43.78 8:34.58
37 471 PUBLOW, Barry 613 Cycling Ottawa Master C CP19-2939 54:45.17 -2laps 16.77 8:21.28 8:47.80 8:59.60 9:33.32 9:32.79 9:30.37
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October 13, 2019
Master D 60-69 (Men)

prienlud Brt;‘t'bw
taxy

Name Team City Category License
COWAN, Norman Bushtukah Carp Master D CP19-1113
WALL, Dave Kingston Master D 76992
HESS, Detlef Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master D CP19-0732
ADAMS, Randy Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master D CP19-0406
CHAMPAGNE, Marc Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau Master D CP19-0086
KIERNAN, Steven Ottawa Master D CP19-3084
AUSTEN, lan Mariposa Cycle Racing Team Ottawa Master D 75655

Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4

Time Gap
52:59.53
53:41.60 0'42.07"
56:42.97 3'43.44"
52:37.36 -llap
53:35.95 -llap
56:46.72 -1lap
57:20.50 -llap

2019/10/15 10:31:37

km/h Lap 1

20.24 7:13.31
19.98 7:15.13
18.92 7:38.48
17.45 8:18.94
17.13 8:30.81
16.17 9:06.42
16.01 9:01.61

Lap 2

7:43.74
7:43.51
8:28.19
8:39.01
8:52.53
9:31.37
9:34.74

Lap 3

7:39.74
7:44.19
7:57.88
8:48.95
8:59.45
9:41.68
9:42.59

Lap 4
7:30.26
7:47.17
8:04.62
8:52.10
9:07.62
9:19.59
9:38.59

Lap 5
7:35.63
7:48.31
8:14.73
8:56.55
9:01.77
9:40.14
9:45.54

17.88 km, 1st lap 2.43 km, 6 more laps of 2.58 km, winner: 53:00 - 20.24 km/h

Lap6 Lap7
7:45.98 7:30.86
7:46.78 7:36.51
8:16.70 8:02.37
9:01.82
9:03.78
9:27.51
9:37.42
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
£ ‘,ﬂ October 13, 2019
é Master E 70+ (Men)
15.30 km, 1st lap 2.43 km, 5 more laps of 2.58 km, winner: 59:16 - 15.49 km/h

pradanted by diw

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lap1l Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 73 FLAVELL, Dave Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master E CP19-2726 59:15.93 1549 9:36.68 10:02.47 9:44.13 9:50.76 10:08.07 9:53.82
2 74 WOODS, Bob  Ottawa Bicycle Club Almonte Master E 75593 52:51.33 -1lap 14.45 9:35.54 10:35.27 10:38.87 11:03.37 10:58.28

3 75 PHILLIPS, Ron Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master E CP19-0154 56:08.87 -1lap 13.60 11:05.38 11:29.70 11:18.25 11:11.34 11:04.21
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Pos Bib Name Team City Category License  Time
1 296 COOLICAN, Dan Ottawa Bicycle Club Kingston U19JrM 75416 52:06.24
2 292 MCGUIRE, Taegan Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Ottawa U19 JrM 75979 54:50.62
3 290 WOODFORD, Theodore Trek/Hyperthreads Racing Ottawa U19JrM 75656 55:14.53
4 288 CHEFF, Emmanuel Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U19 JrM CP19-0059 57:55.12
5 686 GIRARD, Nicolas Ottawa Bicycle Club Gatineau U19 JrM CP19-2429 58:01.18
6 291 MALLORY, Simon Ottawa U19JrM CP19-2998 58:37.82
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Gap

2'44.38"
3'08.29"
5'48.88"
5'64.94"
6'31.58"

Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
October 13, 2019

U19 (Junior) (Men)
20.46 km, 1st lap 2.43 km, 7 more laps of 2.58 km, winner: 52:06 - 23.55 km/h

km/h

23.55
22.38
22.22
21.19
21.15
20.93

Lap 1

6:23.51
6:17.02
6:19.46
6:39.07
7:06.28
6:46.34

Lap 2

6:36.63
6:44.11
6:48.54
7:07.31
7:17.49
7:24.53

Lap 3

6:42.00
6:51.00
7:02.17
7:01.41
7:13.45
7:25.22

Lap 4

6:23.21
6:48.40
7:03.35
7:16.75
7:18.41
7:19.58

Lap 5

6:27.48
7:06.38
7:00.23
7:42.54
7:23.73
7:23.78

Lap 6

6:32.27
7:08.97
7:01.70
7:29.89
7:23.72
7:25.50

Lap7 Lap8

6:41.12 6:20.01
6:56.56 6:58.19
7:00.00 6:59.07
7:24.17 7:13.98
7:15.00 7:03.10
7:20.94 7:31.94
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,.a Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #4
L October 13, 2019
Ewﬂ Novice (Men)
17.88 km, 1st lap 2.43 km, 6 more laps of 2.58 km, winner: 58:30 - 18.34 km/h

Mwbyi‘
Pos Bib Name Team City Category License Time Gap km/h Lapl Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6 Lap7
1 683 WITOLLA, Robert Ottawa Novice CP19-3100 58:30.46 18.34 8:19.97 8:37.62 8:16.44 8:13.83 8:28.50 8:28.04 8:06.06
2 90 KOOP, Brendan Ottawa Novice CP19-2953 1:00:08.25 1'37.78" 17.84 8:00.38 8:27.80 8:30.75 8:42.70 8:53.55 8:55.17 8:37.89

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmagrsoftware)  2019/10/15 10:31:37 Page1/1



sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware

